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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KABC-TV • Analog Channel 7, DTV Channel 7 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 13.2 kW ERP at 978 m HAAT, Network: ABC
vs. Analog (dashed): 141 kW ERP at 978 m HAAT, Network: ABC

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

KABC-TV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KAZA-TV • Analog Channel 54, DTV Channel 47 • Avalon, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 350 kW ERP at 937 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2290 kW ERP at 997 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KAZA-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KBEH • Analog Channel 63, DTV Channel 24 • Oxnard, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 85.0 kW ERP at 533 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 551 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KBEH Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KCAL-TV • Analog Channel 9, DTV Channel 9 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Post-Transition Appendix B Facility

Appendix B (solid): 12.0 kW ERP at 951 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 141 kW ERP at 970 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KCAL-TV Appendix B



San Luis Obispo

Santa Barbara

Ventura

San Bernardino

Los Angeles

Santa Barbara

Orange

San Diego

Kern

Riverside

Los Angeles

San Diego

Long Beach

Riverside

Bakersfield

Oxnard

Oceanside

Santa Clarita

Pomona

Irvine

CA-23

CA-24

CA-46

CA-46

CA-29
CA-30

CA-24

CA-25

CA-26
CA-27

CA-20

CA-22

CA-23

CA-44

CA-45

CA-46

CA-40

CA-41

CA-42

CA-43

CA-36

CA-38

CA-32

CA-52

CA-53

CA-48

CA-49

CA-50

CA-51

A2 D43

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KCBS-TV • Analog Channel 2, DTV Channel 43 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 540 kW ERP at 951 m HAAT, Network: CBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 36.3 kW ERP at 1097 m HAAT, Network: CBS

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

KCBS-TV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KCET • Analog Channel 28, DTV Channel 28 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 155 kW ERP at 926 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 2450 kW ERP at 926 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

KCET CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KCOP-TV • Analog Channel 13, DTV Channel 13 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 13.5 kW ERP at 905 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 161 kW ERP at 906 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KCOP-TV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KDOC-TV • Analog Channel 56, DTV Channel 32 • Anaheim, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 949 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2450 kW ERP at 927 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KDOC-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KFTR-TV • Analog Channel 46, DTV Channel 29 • Ontario, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Post-Transition Appendix B Facility

Appendix B (solid): 400 kW ERP at 937 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2291 kW ERP at 956 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KFTR-TV Appendix B
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KHIZ • Analog Channel 64, DTV Channel 44 • Barstow, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 597 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 3160 kW ERP at 518 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

KHIZ CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KJLA • Analog Channel 57, DTV Channel 49 • Ventura, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 937 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 530 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KJLA Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KLCS • Analog Channel 58, DTV Channel 41 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 156 kW ERP at 902 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 2570 kW ERP at 901 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network

KLCS CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KMEX-TV • Analog Channel 34, DTV Channel 34 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 392 kW ERP at 956 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2291 kW ERP at 956 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KMEX-TV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KNBC • Analog Channel 4, DTV Channel 36 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 380 kW ERP at 991 m HAAT, Network: NBC
vs. Analog (dashed): 43.7 kW ERP at 984 m HAAT, Network: NBC

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

KNBC Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KOCE-TV • Analog Channel 50, DTV Channel 48 • Huntington Beach, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 949 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2354 kW ERP at 949 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KOCE-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KPXN • Analog Channel 30, DTV Channel 38 • San Bernardino, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 909 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 3800 kW ERP at 715 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KPXN Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KRCA • Analog Channel 62, DTV Channel 35 • Riverside, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Rulemaking Petition

Granted Rulemaking (solid): 554 kW ERP at 907 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2630 kW ERP at 895 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KRCA Granted Rulemaking
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KSCI • Analog Channel 18, DTV Channel 18 • Long Beach, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 111 kW ERP at 886 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2583 kW ERP at 899 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KSCI CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KTBN-TV • Analog Channel 40, DTV Channel 23 • Santa Ana, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 50.0 kW ERP at 900 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 631 kW ERP at 881 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KTBN-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KTLA • Analog Channel 5, DTV Channel 31 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 948 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 44.7 kW ERP at 976 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KTLA Licensed



Tulare

San Luis Obispo

Santa Barbara

Ventura

San Bernardino

Los Angeles

Santa Barbara

Orange

San Diego

Kern

Riverside

Los Angeles

San Diego

Long Beach

Riverside

Bakersfield

Oxnard

Oceanside

Santa Clarita

Pomona

Irvine

CA-23

CA-24

CA-46

CA-46

CA-29
CA-30

CA-24

CA-25

CA-26
CA-27

CA-20

CA-21

CA-22

CA-23

CA-44

CA-45

CA-46

CA-40

CA-41

CA-42

CA-43

CA-36

CA-38

CA-32

CA-52

CA-53

CA-48

CA-49

CA-50

CA-51

A11 D11

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KTTV • Analog Channel 11, DTV Channel 11 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 15.0 kW ERP at 917 m HAAT, Network: Fox
vs. Analog (dashed): 166 kW ERP at 896 m HAAT, Network: Fox

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KTTV CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KVCR-TV • Analog Channel 24, DTV Channel 26 • San Bernardino, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 475 kW ERP at 510 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 1320 kW ERP at 510 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

KVCR-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

TV Station KVEA • Analog Channel 52, DTV Channel 39 • Corona, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 54.0 kW ERP at 912 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2510 kW ERP at 907 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KVEA Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

DTV Station KVMD • Channel 23 • Twentynine Palms, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 150 kW ERP at 784 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

KVMD Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

20 0 20 40 60MI 20020406080100120140 KM

Station KWHY-TV • Analog Channel 22, DTV Channel 42 • Los Angeles, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 486 kW ERP at 892 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2630 kW ERP at 889 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

KWHY-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.
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TV Station KXLA • Analog Channel 44, DTV Channel 51 • Rancho Palos Verdes, CA

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 937 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2340 kW ERP at 949 m HAAT

Market: Los Angeles, CA

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

KXLA Licensed




